Ambient temperature Ta, maximum surface temperature  T, TX  zone 0  15in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Marking in according to ATEX and DIN EN 60079  12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Ambient temperature  Ta  16   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
maximum surface temperature  T  17  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Details on type plate  13 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Equipment category appropriation by zones  14   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Complete installation inside the vessel 21 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Special conditions and instructions for safe application  20   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Details to loadability
of the signal contact
Model designation
Unique serial number
Number which the order
was handled
Month and year of delivery
Typ DF-ZTCP7G2E
IBExU 04 ATEX 1001 XII  1GD/-  c  IIC  T X
Stück Nr.    1234567890 03/10
Auftrag-Nr.    1234567890
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706  Osterburken
Tel.  +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
oben  top  arriba  haut
-25°C Ta +80°C / -
p  -0,9 bar ... +10,0 bar (Prozess)
Rotary blade level indicators as electrical device for use on the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21 and for use in zone 1.
Marking
Ambient temperature
(Operation temperature)
Model designation
EC-type examination certificate number
Permissible vessel pressure
(tested pressure)
Zone separating element as non-electrical device for use on the boundary from zone 0 and zone 20 to non-hazardous area.
for the installation of level indicators without ATEX certificate
II  2G  Ex  db eb  IIB  T6
Marking
Ambient temperature
(Operation temperature)
Model designation
EC-type examination certificate number
Permissible vessel pressure
(tested pressure)
Rotary blade level indicator as electrical device for use on the boundary from zone 0 and zone 20 to zone 1 and zone 21.
Typ DF21A4CB1ZTP7C1G2AM1V
IBExU04ATEX1033 X
IP66
II  1D  c  TX/II 2D Ex  tb  IIIC  T70°C
Contact        1mA 4V...2A 240V~
Supply         220...240V~ AC
Stück Nr.    1234567890      03/10
Auftrag-Nr.    1234567890
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
50...60Hz    3,5VA
-25°C Ta +80°C / -20°C Ta +60°C
 II  1G  c  IIC  TX/II  2G  Ex  db eb  IIC  T6
Explosion protection information
+Dust and hybrid mixtures
Rotary blade level indicators
DF
zone 20 zone 21
-25°C Ta +80°C / -20°C Ta +60°C
-20°C Ta +60°C
 II  1D / 2D
 II  2G
Marking:
Order code or  A3  A4
Marking:
 II  1D / 2D
 II  1G / 2G
Order code or  A3   A4B1ZTP7 B1ZTP7
04     DF-EI-14     01/18  © by MOLLET MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
Equipment category appropriation by zones
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
Installation on the boundary between different zones if zone 0 is inside.
Installation on the boundary between different zones.
Typ
Typ
DF21 C1G2AM2VA3B1ZTP7
DF23 C1G2AM2VA4B1
Contact        1mA 4V...2A 240V~
Contact        1mA 4V...2A 240V~
Supply         220...240V~ AC
Supply         220...240V~ AC
Stück Nr.    1234567890      03/10
Stück Nr.    1234567890      03/10
Auftrag-Nr.    1234567890
Auftrag-Nr.    1234567890
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik
50...60Hz    3,5VA